Senate Convenes - 3:00 p.m.

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SENATE CALENDAR
2023 SESSION
Monday, February 13, 2023

Legislative Day 13

CALL TO ORDER

PRAYER
JOURNAL APPROVAL

RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES
INTRODUCTIONS

SB 87

(9]
(o8]
[00)
o

(92)
w
0o
©

(92)
w
©
o

2]
oy}
O
[y

SB 92

SB 93

Hise
Krawiec
Johnson
Daniel

P. Newton
Hise

P. Newton
Hise
Daniel
Lazzara
Galey
Sawyer
Galey
Sawrey
B. Newton
Mayfield
Murdock
Salvador
Corbin

STATE EMPS./NO PAYROLL DUES DEDUCTION.

ELECTION DAY INTEGRITY ACT.

PROHIBIT PRIVATE MONEY IN ELECTIONS ADMIN.

SEARCHES OF STUDENT'S PERSON.

AMEND RULE 4/ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE.

EXPAND CIRCUIT BREAKER PROPERTY TAX BENEFIT.

IN-STATE TUITION PILOT PROGRAM.

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

SPECIAL ORDERS
GENERAL ORDERS
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https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S87
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S88
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S89
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S90
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S91
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S92
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S93

Monday, February 13, 2023 SENATE CALENDAR

Legislative Day 13

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, February 14

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY

JUDICIARY
SB 40 Pistol Purchase Permit Repeal.
SB 41 Protect Religious Meeting Places.
SB 67 Firearm Safe Storage Awareness Initiative.

Wednesday, February 15

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

2023 Senate Request/Filing Deadlines

1228/1327 LB

423 LOB

421 LOB

643 LOB

422 L.OB

544 LOB

1228/1327 LB

421 LOB

643 LOB

Drafts Requested Filed in Senate
by 4:00 p.m. by 4:00 p.m.
Local Bills Thursday, February 23 Thursday, March 9
Public Bills & Resolutions Thursday, March 9 Tuesday, April 4

% CROSSOVER DEADLINE *
Thursday, May 4, 2023

SARAH HOLLAND
Principal Clerk
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https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S40
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S41
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/S67

