

# NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY SENATE CALENDAR

### 2023 SESSION

Monday, February 13, 2023



Senate Convenes - 3:00 p.m.

Legislative Day 13

CALL TO (	ORDER					
PRAYER						
JOURNAL APPROVAL						
RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED						
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES						
REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES						
INTRODUCTIONS						
<u>SB 87</u>	Hise	STATE EMPS./NO PAYROLL DUES DEDUCTION.				
	Krawiec					
	Johnson					
<u>SB 88</u>	Daniel	ELECTION DAY INTEGRITY ACT.				
	P. Newton					
CD 00	Hise P. Newton	PROHIBIT PRIVATE MONEY IN ELECTIONS ADMIN.				
<u>SB 89</u>	Hise	PROPIDIT PRIVATE MONET IN ELECTIONS ADMIN.				
	Daniel					
SB 90	Lazzara	SEARCHES OF STUDENT'S PERSON.				
<u>3D 30</u>	Galey	SEARCHES OF STODERTS TERSON.				
	Sawyer					
SB 91	Galey	AMEND RULE 4/ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE.				
<u>55 (.</u>	Sawrey					
	B. Newton					
SB 92	Mayfield	EXPAND CIRCUIT BREAKER PROPERTY TAX BENEFIT.				
	Murdock					
	Salvador					
<b>SB 93</b>	Corbin	IN-STATE TUITION PILOT PROGRAM.				
MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES						
VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR						
UNFINISHED BUSINESS						
SPECIAL ORDERS						
GENERAL ORDERS						
OLI (LIULE OND LIO						

### **COMMITTEE MEETINGS**

### Tuesday, February 14

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS	S ON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	8:30 a.m.	1228/1327 LB
JOINT APPROPRIATIO	NS ON EDUCATION/HIGHER EDUCATION	8:30 a.m.	423 LOB
JOINT APPROPRIATIO INFORMATION TECHN	NS ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND OLOGY	8:30 a.m.	421 LOB
JOINT APPROPRIATIO	NS ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	8:30 a.m.	643 LOB
JOINT APPROPRIATIO	NS ON JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY	8:30 a.m.	422 LOB
JUDICIARY <u>SB 40</u> <u>SB 41</u> <u>SB 67</u>	Pistol Purchase Permit Repeal. Protect Religious Meeting Places. Firearm Safe Storage Awareness Initiative.	11:00 a.m.	544 LOB

### Wednesday, February 15

JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	8:30 a.m.	1228/1327 LB
JOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	8:30 a.m.	421 LOB
IOINT APPROPRIATIONS ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	8·30 a m	643 I OB

## 2023 Senate Request/Filing Deadlines

Drafts	Requested by 4:00 p.m.	Filed in Senate by 4:00 p.m.	
Local Bills	Thursday, February 23	Thursday, March 9	
Public Bills & Resolutions	Thursday, March 9	Tuesday, April 4	

\* CROSSOVER DEADLINE \* Thursday, May 4, 2023

SARAH HOLLAND Principal Clerk